
10.16 You Ask, We Play
12. 0 Lunch Music
2. Op.m. Saturday Matinee
4.45 Sports Summary
5. 0 Children’s Hour: Aunt Pat
5.45 Tea Dance
6. 0 "Fate Blows the Whistle"
6.15 ‘Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7.0 Sports Summary
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
3ZR’s Radio Digest
8. 0 "Sorrel and Son"
8.30 Serenade
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30 Robinson Cleaver (organ)
10. 0 Sports Summary
10.10 Saturday Night Dance
10.30 Close down

LW DUNEDIN
790 ke. 380 m.

6. 0,7.0,8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session
9. 0 Tunes of the Times
9.15 From the Rudolph Frim)Shows
9.30 Local Weather Conditions
9.32 Music While You Work
10.20 Devotional Service

_

10.40 For My Lady: "To Haveand to Hold"
11. 0 Forbury Park TrottingClub
11.15 Songs of the Islands
11.30 The Symphony of Music
12. 0 Lunch Music
2. Op.m. Local Weather Condi-tions
2.1 Saturday Matinee
4.45 Sports Summary
5. © Childven’s Hour
5.45 Dinner Music
6.30 . LONDON NEWS
7. 0 Sports Results
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME

— Musie for Pleasure: "So You
Don’t Like the Classics" In whichweassess the debt which Tin
Pan Alley owes to more seriousmusic ;

8. 0 Yesterday and To-day
Dunedin Music-Students’ Club
Choir, conducted by John Mathe-
son
Early English Music, introducing
compositions by Campion, Dow-land and Gibbons
8.20 The Boston PromenadeGrehestra conducted by ArthurFiedler
Sally in Our Alleyarr. Bridge

8.23 Olive Groves (soprano)and George Baker (baritone)
More Ruthless hymes_ for
Heartless Homes

Hely-Hutchinson
8.40 Londan Town: Eric Coates

1

1

1

9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30 Dance Music
0. 0. Sports Results
0.10 Dance Music
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
1.20 Close down

LGVoO. Rar |
3. Op.m. Light Music
5. 0 Famous Orchestras: The
Victor Symphony Orchestra,
featuring The Heart of the -Sym-
phony, a symphonic anthologyof eight masterpieces
5.30 Music from the Theatre
6. 0 Dance Music
6.30 George Wright (Hammond
organ), and Thomas Hayward
(tenor)
6.45 Cuban Rhythm
77
7
8

.30 "Mr. and Mrs. North"
9. 0

oe Popular Parade
.30 "Hopalong Cassidy’’
45 Harmony and Humour
15 Sammy Kaye’s Song Par-
ade

Classical Music: MHaydn’s
Symphonies (14th of series)
Bruno Walter and the Vienna
Philharmonic Orchestra
Symphony No. 96 in D
9.20 Arthur Rubinstein
(plano)
Toccata in C

Bach, arr. Busoni
9.37 Aubrey Brain (horn),with Sir Adrian Boult and the
BBC Symphony Orchestra
Coneerto for Horn in E Flat,

Mozart

ee
9.55 a Busch (violin)Sicilia
"@omihien!, arr. BuschSuite in A Vivaldi

10. 4 Sir Thomas Beecham
and the London PhilharmonicOrchestra
The Great Elopement
Handel, arr. Beecham

10.30 Close down

"IN, 72 INVERCARGILL680 ke. 441 m,
7. 0, 8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
98.0 "Homestead on the Rise"
9.15 Hill Billy Round-up
9.30 Health in the Home:Dental Hygiene: Pregnancy
9.33 Orchestras of the World
10. 0 Devotional Service
10.16 "The Bright Horizon"
10.42 Ballads Old and New
11. 0 "Girl of the Ballet"
11.24 Rhythmic Revels
12. 0 Lunch Music
2. Op.m. Radio Matinee
3.30 Humorous Interlude
4. 0 The Floor Show
5. 0 Children’s Hour
5.30 Light Orchestral Pro-gramme
6. 0 Spotlight
6.10 Sports Results
6.30 LONDON NEWS
7. 0 Saturday Night Hit Parade
7.16 Crosby Time
7.30 Old Time Musio Halli
8. @Q@ Modern Dance Hour

--- ___
9.0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.20 The Lener StringertQuartet No, 77 in ("Em-
peror") . Haydn
Alfredo Campoli (violin) withEric Gritton (piano)
Sonata in G Minor Tartini

10. 0 District Sports Summary
10.16 Serenade to the Stars
(A BBC Programme)

10.30 Close down

Saturday, October IlLocal Weather Report trom ZB’s:
7.32 am. 1.0 p.m., 9.30 p.m.

Local Wegther Report from ZB’s:
7.32 am, 1.0 p.m. 9.30 p.m.IZ ae me

6. 0 a.m. Melodies for a Leisure
Morning
8.45 Auckland Weather Forecast
9. 0 Bachelor Giri Session (Bet-ty), including Hollywood Head-lines :

9.45 We Travel the FriendlyRoad with The Traveller
10. 0 Tops in Tunes10.15 Variety Programme12. 0 Music and Sports Flashes
12.30 Gardening Session
1.30 1ZB Happiness Club (Joan)2. 0 Priority Parade3. 0 Carmen Cavallaro
3.15 is This Your Favourite
Tenor
O50 From the Variety Stagei5 The Papakura ProgrammeThe Milestone Club
6. 0 The Sunbeam Session
5.20 We Keep the Records Spin-
g

6.30 Children’s Competition Cor-
5.45 Sports Results Session(Bill Meredith)
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Reserved
6.15 The Ovalitineys6.30 Great Days in Sport
6.45 Interlude of Music, me) Please Play For Me7.30 Empress of Destiny8. 0 Challenge of the Cities
8.30 What’s New in Records
8.45 The Pace That Kills
8. 0 Doctor Mac
9.15 Musical Programme10.0 A Programme by BritishArtists
10.15 Serenade in Rhythm10.30 Famous Dance Bands: John
Kirby
11. 0 Dance Little Lady11.15 Dance Music
12. 0 Close downEE

24D wi es
bs Oa.m. Breakfast session

:

7. 0 Rocky Mountain Rhythm
8.15 Sports Review
8.45 Music in the Mayer! Man-
9. 0 Bachelor Girls session
9.30 Alex Templeton0.0 Gardening session (Snowy)0.16 Housewives’ Quiz (Mar-
jJorie)

oo

10.30 ‘Harry Lauder Mediey11.0 This Week’s Composer:
|

Frimi
11.15 Two Friends in Harmony:Ivor Moreton and Dave Kaye11.30 Sports session11.46 What Donald Novis SingsSports Results12. 0 Mid-day Melody Menu2. Op.m. Boston Promenade Or-chestra
2.16 Sports Summar
2.30 Andy lona and His Islanders3.
A
Gems from Musical Com-edy3.30 Rhythmic Revels

3.46 Sports Summary4. 0 George ey4.15 Cinema Organists
4.45 Billy Cotton and His Band5. 0 Music from the Bands6.16 News from the Zoo
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Reserved
6.15 The Ovaltineys6.30 In Tune with the Times
6.45 Spofts Results7. 0 Colgate Cavalcade7.30 Empress of Destiny
7.45 My True Story8. 0 Challenge of the Cities8.30 What’s New in Records
8.45 Paul Robeson9. 1 Doctor Mac
9.15 Classic Jazz Songs9.30 Paula Green and her Or-
chestra
10. 0 Music That Will Live10.30 There Ain’t No Fairies:
The Flying Trunk10.45 Frank Sinatra
11. O Latest Dance Music
11.15 Radio.Supper Club: Meet
Perry Como11.30 Stan Kenton and his Band11.45 Betty and Marion Hutton
12. 0 Close down

327 CHRISTCHURCH
1430 ke, 210m,

6. 0 a.m. Break o’ Day Music
8.15 To-day’s Sports (The Toff)9.0 Bachelor Girl Session
9.35 Barnabas Von Geczy
9.45 Nitwit Network10. 0 Playboys from Mayfair10.15 Movie Magazine
10.30 Striking A New Note10.45 Music at their Finger Tips11. 0 Millicent Phillips11.15 Kings of Corn
11.30 For the Week-end Gardener
12.30 Back to the Luncheon
Menu ;

1.3 Screen Snapshots1.15 Men in Harmony1.30 Family Favourites
1.45 Wanderers of the Hillis
2. 0 At Your Servive
2.15 Hawaiian Harmony
2.45 Let the Bands tag

43. 0 Local Limelight: Eva Ful-ton (soprano) :3.15 Interlude with Marek
Weber4.0 Shepherd’s Pie
4.30 Children’s Garden Circle
4.45 Children’s Session5. 0 Kiddies Concert
5.15 News from the Zoo: Polar
Bears
5.45 Sports Results
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Reserved
6.15 Ovaltiney Programme
6.30 Let’s Get Together
6.45 Just Out of the Box
Colgate Cavalcade7.30 Empress of Destiny

7.45 Full Turn
8. 0 Challenge of the Citles
8.30 What’s New in Records,9. 1 Doctor Mac
9.18 To Whom it May Concern9.30 Around the Fireside
10.15 Born to Blush, featuringOliver Wakefield, Ronald Fran-
kau, Beatrice Kay and JackieHunter
10.30 Famous Dance Bands:Alvina Rey10.45 Like Nothing on Garth,with Spike Jones
11. 0
12. 0
Dancing Time
Close down

4ZB DUNEDIN
1310k.c. 229m

. O am. London News
& Start the Day Right

» 0 Breakfast Parade
Morning Star

0 Bright and Early
. Oo Bachelor Girls’ Session
(Maureen)
10. 0 Novelty Numbers by Jump-
ing dive
10.15 Pattern in Strings10.30 Hawaiian Harmony11. 0 Music of the Dance Bands
11.30 A Musical Mixture
12. 0 Music, Mirth and. Melody12.30 p.m. Happy Melodies1.0 Of Interest to Men (Ber-
)

1.30 Featuring Ted Heath andhis Music
2. 0 Everybody Sing2.15 Sports Summary
2.30 Melodies from Walt Dis-
ney Films3.0 The Kentucky. MinstrelsEntertain
3.16 Sports Summary
3.30 Maori Melodies with GilDech and his Concert Orchestra
and the Rotorua Maori Choir
4. 0 Radio Digest
4.40 Sports Summary
4.45 a Voice of Youth, withPet
5.16 4zB Radio Playere
EVENING PROGRANIME

6. 0 Reserved
616 The Ovailtiney Programme
6.30 Mr. Meredith Walks Out
6.45 Sports Results (Bernie Mo-
Connell)7.0 Colgate CavalcadeEmpress of Destiny
7.45 Reserved8.0 Challenge of the Citles
8.30 What’s New in Records8.45 Out of the Night
9. 0 Doctor Mac
9.15 Toralf Tolleffsen, SwedishAccordidnist
9.30 Globe-Trotting In Music
10. 0 Band Wagon10.30 and 11 Broadcast ofthe Town Hall Dance
11.45 At Close of Day12. 0 Close down

22, PALMERSTON Nth,1400 ke. 214m,

7. 0 a.m. Breakfast Session
7.15 Dominion Weather Forecast
8. 0 Saturday Specials9.0 Morning Request Session9.32 Vocal Interludé: Marie
Green
9.45 Sweet Melodies10. 0 Workers’ Playtime
10.30 Richard Tauber (tenor)
10.45 Bright Variety
11. 0 Boston Promenade Ofrches-
tra
11.15 Vera Lynn, Frances Lang-ford
11.30 Teen Age Show
12. 0 Music and Song
12.15 p.m. Sports Summary
12.30 Dominion Weather Forecast
12.35 Gardening Session
1.15 Fred’s Second Summar2.0 Foden’s Motor Works Band
2.16 Sports Summary
2.16. Song Spinners
2.45 Afternoon Dancing3. 0 Reminiscent Mood
3.15 Sports Results
3.30 ~ Stars in the Afternoon
3.45 Music of Our Time
4. 0 Orchestral Miscellany4.15 Here’s that Fred Again
4.30 Music Variety
4.45 Sunset Roundup5. bee.venga sate the Last

of the
rasir"Spotlight on The Charlo-e
.30 hee Long Ago
46 News from the Zoo
EVENING PROGRAMME
6.0 Saturday Serenade
6.30 Two Band Jamboree
6.45 Sports Results7. 0 Drive Safely Talk’7.16 if You Please, Mr. Parkin
7.30 This and That, compered
by Dlain
7.45 Record Roundabout8. 0 Challenge of the—8.30 Harvest of Star8.45 Great Days in Sport (final
broadcast)
9. 0 Doctor Mac
9.16 The Olid Songs9.31 Our Feature Band
10. 0 Close down

Do you know the latest
score in the competitive civic
programme, Challenge of the
Cities? Be listening at 8
o'clock to-night for the latest
crop of challenges-the scope isNew Zealand wide.

DeReszkc
@heKomuchbettes


